INASHIKI EXCHANGE
August 18 to 25, 2025

SAMPLE ITINERARY

Date Time Activity
Saturday, August 17, 2025 3:30 pm Host family meeting
(Air Canada flight 4:00 pm Greetings at SAS- Sullivan Campus Library
arrives Kelowna -pm) -Families pair up for Home Hosting
Bus to Salmon Arm

Sunday, August 18, 2025 Free Day with Host Family
Monday, August 19, 2025 10:00 am Official Greeting at City Hall (student speeches)

11:00 am Visit at Friendship Gate - group photo

12:30 pm Lunch buffet at Jackson High School

1:30 pm In-school activity (baking cookies, tie dye shirts)
Tuesday, August 20, 2025 8:30am Camping for 2 nights at Herald’s Park
Wednesday, August 21, 2025 Camping
Thursday , August 22, 2025 11:00 Leave Herald’s

Rest of day with host family
Friday, August 23,2025 1gf88am Gardom Lake day activities
~upm Pick up

Saturday, August 24, 2025 6:00 Free Day with Host Family

U pm Sayounara party at Community Center
Sunday, August 25, 2025 8:00 am

Inashiki group departs from Community Centre




12 people
Day 1
Day 2
Day 3

Drinks

Days 4-6

Day 5

Day 6
Hall rental
Food
Drinks

Total

Sullivan
Free Day
Jackson Lunch ($20)

$25
Activity Baking
Activity Crafts
Custodial
Jackson fee

Camping ($32/night)
Food —dinners x 2
Drinks

Lunch

snacks

Gardom $12
archery
Climbing wall
High ropes
zipline

Lunch

Sayounara Party
$150
$150
$40

Budget Estimates

$150

$280

$50
$40
$40
$150
§?

$96
$160
$60
$160
$40

$144
$35
$55
$45
$80
$280

$150
$250

$60

$1,965

“Does not include Gardom Lake activities

22 People

$150

$520 (includes 2 adult
hosts)

$60
$60
$150

$160
$260
$110
$260
$80

$264
$70
$110
$90
$160
$520

$3,104



