INASHIKI EXCHANGE

August 18 to 25th, 2025

SAMPLE ITINERARY

Date	Time	Activity
Saturday, August 17, 2025	3:30 pm	Host family meeting
(Air Canada flight arrives Kelowna -pm) Bus to Salmon Arm	4:00 pm	Greetings at SAS- Sullivan Campus Library -Families pair up for Home Hosting
Sunday, August 18, 2025		Free Day with Host Family
Monday, August 19, 2025	10:00 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 1:30 pm	Official Greeting at City Hall (student speeches) Visit at Friendship Gate - group photo Lunch buffet at Jackson High School In-school activity (baking cookies, tie dye shirts)
Tuesday, August 20, 2025	8:30am	Camping for 2 nights at Herald's Park
Wednesday, August 21, 2025		Camping
Thursday , August 22, 2025	11:00	Leave Herald's Rest of day with host family
Friday, August 23, 2025	10:00am 3:00pm	Gardom Lake day activities Pick up
Saturday, August 24, 2025	6:00 pm	Free Day with Host Family Sayounara party at Community Center
Sunday, August 25, 2025	8:00 am	Inashiki group departs from Community Centre

Budget Estimates

12 people				22 People
Day 1	Sullivan	\$150		\$150
Day 2	Free Day			
Day 3	Jackson Lunch (\$20)	\$280		\$520 (includes 2 adult hosts)
Drinks	\$25		\$50	,
	Activity Baking	\$40	·	\$60
	Activity Crafts	\$40		\$60
	Custodial	\$150		\$150
	Jackson fee	\$?		
Days 4-6	Camping (\$32/night)	\$96		\$160
	Food –dinners x 2	\$160		\$260
	Drinks	\$60		\$110
	Lunch	\$160		\$260
	snacks	\$40		\$80
Day 5	Gardom \$12	\$144		\$264
	archery	\$35		\$70
	Climbing wall	\$55		\$110
	High ropes	\$45		\$90
	zipline	\$80		\$160
	Lunch	\$280		\$520
Day 6	Sayounara Party			
Hall rental	\$150		\$150	
Food	\$150		\$250	
Drinks	\$40		\$60	
Total		\$1,965		\$3,104